-OP \$40.00 11142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| MW Power, Inc. f/k/a MobileWise, Inc. | 05/22/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | South Asia Associates, Ltd. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Tower 7, 6th Floor, Flat E., | |
| Internal Address: | Waterfront, No. 1 Austin Road | |
| City: | West Tsimshatsui, Kowloon | |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11142137 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-828-1848

Email: john.moran@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Moran

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Moran

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cover Letter and Attachments#page1.tif source=Cover Letter and Attachments#page2.tif source=Cover Letter and Attachments#page3.tif source=Cover Letter and Attachments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0334

500281338

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney

Docket No. 111178.00001

Date: May 21, 2007

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached "Transfer Statement" and "Collateral Assignment

and Memorandum of Security Interest in Patents" showing the owner of the

following U.S. Application Number to be South Asia Associates, Ltd:

11/142,137

Also please note that that Application No. 11/142,137 is a continuation of

10/211,191 and, therefore, is covered by the attached "Collateral Assignment and

Memorandum of Security Interest in Patents" showing that the owner is "South

Asia Associates, Ltd."

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which

may be required at any time during the processing of this application without

specific authorization, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 502353.

Respectfully submitted,

John P. Moran

Registration No. 30,906

Holland & Knight LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Ave., Suite 100

Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 828-1848

Facsimile: (202) 955-5564

4559011_v1

PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0335

TRANSFER STATEMENT Under California Commercial Code Section 9619

MW Power, Inc., a California corporation formerly known as MobileWise, Inc. (the "Debtor"), and South Asia Associates, Ltd, a British Virgin Islands company (the "Secured Party"), entered into that certain Secured Loan Agreement effective as of July 14, 2004 and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2004 between MobileWise, Inc. and South Asia Associates, Ltd. (collectively, the "Loan Documents"). Under the terms of the Loan Documents, the Debtor granted the Secured Party a security interest in certain collateral (as defined in the Loan Documents, the "Collateral") to secure Debtor's repayment and other obligations under the Loan Documents (the "Obligations").

- (1) The Debtor subsequently defaulted in connection with one or more of the Obligations secured by the Collateral.
- (2) The Secured Party has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the Collateral.
- (3) By reason of the exercise by the Secured Party of those remedies, South Asia Associates, Ltd. has acquired the rights of Debtor in the Collateral.
- (4) The name and mailing address of the Debtor, Secured Party and the Transferee of the Collateral are as follows:

Debtor:

MW Power, Inc. f/k/a MobileWise, Inc.

P.O. Box 391176

Mountain View, CA 94039-1176

Secured Party

and Transferee:

South Asia Associates, Ltd. Tower 7, 6th Floor, Flat E, Waterfront, No. 1 Austin Road,

West Tsimshatsui, Kowloon. Postal Code: Hong Kong SAR

Dated: May 8, 2006

SOUTH ASIA ASSOCIATES, LTD.

Toln Kim

Its: Chairman

DM3/361049.1

PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0336

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

MobileWise, Inc., whose address is 1500-701 W Georgia St., Vancouver, B.C. V7Y 1C6 ("Grantor"), does hereby grant to South Asia Associates, Ltd. whose address is Tower 7, 6th Floor, Flat E, Waterfront, No. 1 Austin Road, West Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR, China ("Lender"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following property, now owned or hereafter acquired: (1) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Schedule A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference (the "Secured Patents"); (2) all (a) United States patents, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, extensions and term restorations, inventors' certificates and foreign counterparts thereof, (b) pending applications for United States patents, including all provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution, divisional and substitute applications, and (c) non-United States counterparts of subsections (a) and (b), related to the Secured Patents or issuing therefrom; and (3) all proceeds of the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the security interest granted hereby are contained in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of July 14, 2004, between Grantor and Lender as security for Grantor's performance of Grantor's obligations as set forth in the Agreement and in a Secured Loan Agreement dated as of July 14, 2004. Nothing contained in this Collateral Assignment and Memorandum of Security Interest shall be construed as a present assignment of the patents or patent applications nor as limiting any interest which Lender may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have hereunto set their hands this 10th day of 8571, 2004.

| "Debtor" |
|--------------------------|
| MobileWise, Inc. |
| By: DAVID KIM Title: CEO |
| |

PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0337

SCHEDULE A

| | Docket No. | | |
|---|------------|-------------|------------|
| Title | App. No. | Filing date | Issue Date |
| WIREFREE MOBILE DEVICE POWER SUPPLY METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH FREE POSITIONING | 10/211,191 | 8/1/02 | |
| ALTERNATIVE WIRE FREE DEVICE POWER SUPPLY METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH FREE POSITIONING | 10/211,224 | 08/01/02 | |
| ENHANCED RF WIRELESS ADAPTIVE POWER PROVISIONING SYSTEM FOR SMALL DEVICES | 10/640,211 | 8/12/03 | |
| MODIFYING SURFACES OF DEVICES TO INTEGRATE THEM INTO WIRELESS CHARGING SYSTEMS | 10/667,016 | 9/17/03 | |
| SMALL GEOMETRY PADS AND SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS POWER SUPPLY | 10/690,076 | 10/20/03 | |
| METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AND INTERACTING WITH A MOBILE DEVICE | 10/701,243 | 11/03/03 | |
| NETWORKING INTEGRATION OF WIRE-FREE ELECTRIC POWER SURFACE | 10/727,244 | 12/02/2003 | |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENT IN THE SWITCHING FABRIC SUPERVISION AND CONTROL OF A WIRE-FREE ELECTRIC POWER SYSTEM | 10/733,109 | 12/10/03 | |
| WIRE FREE POWER ADAPTER FOR MOBILE DEVICES | 10/751,223 | 1/2/04 | |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENTIAL CHARGING OF MULTIPLE DEVICES BY A PROGRAMMABLE POWER SUPPLY | 10/776,994 | 2/10/04 | |

PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 05/22/2007